RSD Management

If you have any questions please contact us to assist you

William Harris, Director




765-983-74420 
wharris@richmondindiana.gov 

Elijah Welch, P.E. District Engineer  


765-983-7483 

ewelch@richmondindiana.gov 

Jeff Lohmoeller, WWTP Maintenance Manager 

765-983-7464 

jlohmoeller@richmondindiana.gov 

Tim Lingar, Solid Waste Manager 



765-983-7478 

tlingar@richmondindiana.gov 

Joe Bartle, Landfill Manager 



765-983-7457 

jbartle@richmondindiana.gov 

Denise Johnson, Customer Service Manager 

765-983-7443 

djohnson@richmondindiana.gov 

